
Revised Second Addendum to Commercial Lease Agreement 

This document serves as the Second Addendum to the Commercial Lease Agreement dated July 8, 2019 
(referred to as the 'Lease'), between Home Team Properties, LLC, as Lessor (referred to as 'HTP'), and TFI 
Family Services, Inc., as Lessee (referred to as 'TFI'). The Lease is set to terminate on June 30, 2023, and 
the parties have reached an agreement to extend and amend the Lease as outlined below. 

Therefore, the parties hereby agree to the following extensions and amendments to the Lease: 

1. The term of the Lease will be extended for an additional 5 years, ending on June 30, 2028, unless
renewed by the parties in accordance with the terms of the Lease.

2. Starting on June 1, 2024, the Lessee will be responsible for paying the Lessor a monthly rent of $3,880,
due in advance on or before the 1st day of each month.

3. Addendum 1 of the contract is mutually agreed upon and voided. The Contract is hereby amended as
stated above.

This Addendum is effective as of April 5, 2024. 

Sincerely, 

HOME TEAM PROPERTIES, LLC 
Travis West 

TFI FAMILY SERVICES, INC. 

__________________________________
Carol Dold Harris, CFO

Doc ID: ca1266ab3cc6d95e0cee79a7cfdf3b24ebfaedf7



Home Team Properties_Revised Second Amendment to Commercial...

Apr_4__Doc_1.pdf

ca1266ab3cc6d95e0cee79a7cfdf3b24ebfaedf7

MM / DD / YYYY

Signed

05 / 01 / 2024

18:33:56 UTC

Sent for signature to Jerrica Preeo (jpreeo@teammns.org),

Alex Hull (ahull@tfifamily.org) and Carol Dold Harris

(cdoldharris@np-solutions.org) from amitchell@teammns.org

IP: 12.146.105.114

05 / 01 / 2024

18:40:09 UTC

Viewed by Jerrica Preeo (jpreeo@teammns.org)

IP: 12.146.105.114

05 / 01 / 2024

18:40:26 UTC

Signed by Jerrica Preeo (jpreeo@teammns.org)

IP: 12.146.105.114

05 / 02 / 2024

15:15:21 UTC

Viewed by Alex Hull (ahull@tfifamily.org)

IP: 96.19.99.114

05 / 02 / 2024

15:21:45 UTC

Signed by Alex Hull (ahull@tfifamily.org)

IP: 96.19.99.114



05 / 02 / 2024

15:27:30 UTC

Viewed by Carol Dold Harris (cdoldharris@np-solutions.org)

IP: 204.107.216.75

05 / 29 / 2024

20:01:16 UTC

Signed by Carol Dold Harris (cdoldharris@np-solutions.org)

IP: 12.146.105.114

The document has been completed.05 / 29 / 2024

20:01:16 UTC

Home Team Properties_Revised Second Amendment to Commercial...

Apr_4__Doc_1.pdf

ca1266ab3cc6d95e0cee79a7cfdf3b24ebfaedf7

MM / DD / YYYY

Signed


		2024-05-29T20:01:39+0000
	San Francisco
	Dropbox
	Tamper Proofing




